John J. Linney

(- 25 May 1926)

The Evening Star, May 26, 1926, p. 9

John J. Linney Dies At Baltimore Home

Was Well Known Base Ball Player, Court Reporter and Stenographer at the Capitol

John J. Linney, formerly court reporter and Capitol stenographer and a well known base ball player, died at his home in Baltimore yesterday after a long illness, according to word received here today. He was about 70 years old.

Mr. Linney was a member of the old Creighton Base Ball Club,, a well known organization of its time, which produced several players who afterward played in the big leagues.

He left Washington about 20 or 25 years ago to become a court reporter in the courts in Baltimore and had lived in that city since that time. He was retired several years ago.

Mr. Linney had long been an active member of the Holy Name Society.

Following funeral services Friday morning interment will be in Congressional Cemetery here.

The Washington Post, May 27, 1926, p. 2

Linney Rites Tomorrow

Baltimore Court Reporter Will Be Buried Here

Funeral services will be held tomorrow in Baltimore for John J. Linney, who died Tuesday. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery here. Mr. Linney was more than 70 years old. He had left Washington about 25 years ago to become a court reporter in Baltimore. He has been retired several years.

Mr. Linney was a member of the old Creighton baseball club, in Washington, an organization which produced several players who later played in the major leagues. He had long been an active member of the Holy Name society.